

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.10236 OF 2019

Sachin Gopal Doke & Anr.

.. Petitioners

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....
Mr.Prashant Suryawanshi i/b. Mr.G.M. Savgave, Advocate for the
Petitioners.

Mr.N.C. Walimbe, AGP for Respondents - State.
.....

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED AND
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**

DATED : SEPTEMBER 23, 2019.

P.C. :

Let Reply be filed by the Respondents by next date.

2

Stand over to 22nd October, 2019.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)