

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 10236 OF 2019**

Sachin Gopal Doke & Anr.Petitioners
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. G. M. Savgave for the Petitioners.
Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. GP a/w. A. A. Alaspurkar, AGP for the
Respondents-State.

**CORAM : A. A. SAYED &
ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.
DATED : 18th December, 2019**

P.C.:

Learned AGP seeks extension of time to file Reply. Time is
extended until the next date.

2. Stand over to 24th January, 2020.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(A. A. SAYED, J.)