

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10236 OF 2019

Sachin Gopal Doke & Anr.

..... Petitioners

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr.Gajanan M.Savagave for the Petitioners.

Mr.A.I.Patel, Additional Government Pleader a/w. Ms.M.S.Bane,
A.G.P. for the State – Respondent Nos.1 to 8.

CORAM: R. D. DHANUKA AND

GAURI GODSE, JJ.

DATE : 26TH APRIL, 2023

P.C:-

As and by way of last indulgence, the Respondents are granted four weeks time to file affidavit in reply with a copy to be served upon the Petitioners' advocate simultaneously. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within two weeks thereafter with a copy to be served upon the Respondents' advocate simultaneously. Place the matter on board for admission on 27th June, 2023.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

[R. D. DHANUKA, J.]