

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO. 10236 OF 2019

Sachin Gopal Doke and Anr.

... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Gajanan M. Savagave for the Petitioners

Mr. S.H. Kankal, AGP for the Respondent - State

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.***

DATE : 02 JANUARY 2024

P.C. :-

The learned AGP seeks further time to file reply. The learned Counsel for the Petitioners makes a grievance that this Petition is pending since 2019 and inspite of granting time on several occasion, reply is not being filed. The Respondent No.6 - Special Land Acquisition Officer No.2, Ujani Project, Mangalvedha, District Solapur will ensure that necessary instructions are given to the Office of the Government Pleader so that reply affidavit can be filed in time before the next date.

2. The Office of the Government Pleader will sent the copy of this order to the Special Land Acquisition Officer so that he can comply with this direction.

3. Stand over to **13 February 2024**.

M.M. SATHAYE, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.